



16th May, 2024

Ref. No.: 102239/S/O/L-1/2024-25

The Manager,
Listing / Market Operation,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Code – ASAHIINDIA

BSE Code – 515030

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, as published in “Business Standard”, all editions and “Veer Arjun”, New Delhi on 16th May, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Asahi India Glass Limited,

Gopal Ganatra
Executive Director
General Counsel & Company Secretary
Membership No.: F7090

Encl.: As above

Asahi India Glass Ltd.
Corporate Office: Unit No. 301-308,
1101-1104, 3rd and 11th Floor, Tower-D,
Global Business Park, M. G. Road,
Gurugram- 122002 Haryana (India)
Tel.: +91 124 4062212-19
Fax: +91 124 4062244, 4062288
website : www.aisglass.com
Corporate Identity Number: L26102DL1984PLC09542

Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market,
Kirti Nagar, New Delhi – 110015

LG bets on premium TV

Launches 55 AI-powered models, expects 30% growth in FY25

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA
New Delhi, 15 May

In a push for its premium TV portfolio, LG Electronics on Wednesday launched 55 AI-driven models, ranging from 43-inch to 97-inch, to tap into the growing Indian market for bigger screen sizes and to retain its position as the market leader in the category.

"Currently, the majority of the Indian market is at 32-inch. However, that market is not growing as the customers are increasingly looking to buy screen sizes

upwards of 43-inch," Abhiral Bhansali, business head - home entertainment, LG Electronics India, told *Business Standard*.

The premium segment of the market is driving growth for the industry, Bhansali said.

"More consumers are upgrading to larger screens as they want a cinematic experience at home. With the IPL going on, people also want to replicate the feeling of being in a stadium inside their homes. These factors are helping growth of the market, as people upgrade to 55-inch and 65-inch sets," he said.

With a 27.1 per cent share, LG is

the market leader in the TV segment in the country. The Korean electronics major expects to grow 30 per cent this year, in line with the 25 per cent growth the company witnessed last year.

The 55-inch TV category is fast becoming a bigger chunk of the market for the company, recording a growth of 30-35 per cent, he said.

"The 65-inch category is growing much faster. Pegging growth in the 75-inch category at 3 times would be understatement as the segment is still very small. India is seeing a major jump in all those segments," he added.

ReNew, Société Générale sign \$1bn MoU

SHREYA JAI
New Delhi, 15 May

Nasdaq-listed ReNew in a public statement on Wednesday said it had signed a memorandum of understanding (MoU) with European bank Société Générale to support the financing and development

of its projects. "Under the MoU, which references up to \$1 billion of support over the next three years, primarily including debt financing and advisory solutions, both parties will leverage their respective expertise to strengthen the collaboration on utility-scale energy proj-

ects including solar, wind, complex renewables, green hydrogen, energy storage, and solar modules manufacturing," the statement said.

Sumant Sinha, founder, chairperson and CEO, ReNew, said that this collaboration would contribute towards India's net-zero goals.

Tech team from India powers Uber Eats to 1mn global merchants

PEERZADAABRAR
Bengaluru, 15 May

Uber recently surpassed one million merchants worldwide and its engineering team based out of India played a key role in this, according to the company. Merchants on Uber Eats include restaurants, cafes, grocery stores, and other convenience outlets that reach customers through the app.

The Indian tech team played a part in developing and running multiple features on the app such as artificial intelligence-powered menu reader, Bring Your Own Courier that also allows tracking deliveries managed by restaurants, and Eats Payment integration.

"Most of our merchant tech is supported out of India," said Jaitearth Patwari, director - engineering, Uber and head, Eats Engineering.

RED.Health raises \$20 mn from Jungle Ventures, others

Medical emergency response platform RED.Health on Wednesday said it had raised \$20 million (around ₹167 crore) in Series B funding round. The new investment was led by Jungle Ventures and saw participation from existing and new investors, including

HealthQuad, HealthX, and Alteria Capital, it said in a statement. The company intends to utilise the funds to bring in technology-driven solutions like auto-dispatch system that will minimise human errors and optimise response time, it added.

TPNODL
TP NORTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(A Tata power and Odisha Govt. Joint Venture)
Regd. Off. Corp Office, Januganj, Remuna Golei, Balasore, Odisha-756019
CIN No.: U40106OR2021SGC035951; Website: www.tpnodl.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) May 16th, 2024

TP Northern Odisha Distribution Limited invites tender from eligible Bidders for the following:

Sl. No.	Tender Enquiry No.	Work Description
1	TPNODL/OT/2024-25/250000665	PO for supply of Digital Insulation Tester
2	TPNODL/OT/2024-25/250000673	Rate Contract for Inspection & Servicing / Rectification of 11KV of 33KV & 11KV I/D switch gears at PAN TPNODL
3	TPNODL/OT/2024-25/250000674	2 Years Rate Contract for on call Vehicle service at PAN TPNODL.
4	TPNODL/OT/2024-25/250000658	Rate Contract for Scrape Auction

* MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha shall pay tender fee of Rs. 1,000/- including GST.
** EMD is exempted for MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha.
For more details like bid due date, EMD, tender fee, bid opening date etc. of the Tenders, please visit "Tender" section TPNODL website <https://tpnodl.com>. All tenders will be available on TPNODL website. Future communication / corrigendum to tender documents, if any, shall be available on website.
Chief- Contracts & MM

GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED
Registered Office : P.O. Hargaoan, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121
Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L74120UP2015PLC069869
Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : gangessecurities@birlasugar.org

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR MONTHS ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023		
1	Total Income from operations	70.87	1,068.58	167.34	263.87	3,482.08	447.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.71	920.64	121.42	(430.68)	590.93	(282.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.71	920.64	121.42	(430.68)	590.93	(282.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.68	689.80	89.63	(401.03)	347.90	(273.62)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,398.72)	9,798.03	(11,913.78)	(5,845.41)	9,407.73	(12,299.48)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37
7	Other Equity						
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each)(In ₹) : Basic & Diluted	0.07 *	6.90	0.90 *	(4.01) *	3.48 *	(2.74) *

* Not annualised.
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.birla-sugar.com.
2. There is no extra ordinary item during the above periods.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED
Urvi Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 02780842
Place : Kolkata
Date: 15th May, 2024

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED
CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015, Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road, Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com, Website: www.aisglass.com

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024 (₹ Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,10,741	4,36,586	1,07,726	4,03,515
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,032	44,257	11,232	56,333
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,032	44,257	11,232	56,333
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,325	32,505	6,807	36,167
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,380	32,561	6,806	36,037
6	Equity Share Capital	2,431	2,431	2,431	2,431
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		2,05,022		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	3.04 3.04	13.49 13.49	2.84 2.84	15.01 15.01

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024 (₹ Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,03,363	4,17,726	1,03,923	3,93,984
2	Profit before tax	10,229	45,380	11,579	57,510
3	Profit after tax	7,606	33,553	6,954	36,782

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 14th May, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15th May, 2024.
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of ₹ 2/- per equity share of face value of ₹ 1/- each for financial year 2023-24. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director
Place: Gurugram
Date: 15th May, 2024



BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

[CIN : L51434WB1923PLC004793]

Registered Office: Berger House, 129 Park Street, Kolkata 700 017

Phone: 033 2249 9724-28 • Fax: 033 2227 7288

Email: consumerfeedback@bergerindia.com • Website : www.bergerpaints.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(₹ Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Revenue from Operations	2,520.28	2,881.83	2,443.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	294.05	397.85	257.93	1,556.89	1,162.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	222.62	300.16	186.01	1,169.82	860.40
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	221.49	313.46	181.75	1,192.11	864.76
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face Value ₹ 1/-]	116.58	116.57	97.14	116.58	97.14
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				5,262.39	4,396.98
7	Securities Premium	113.21	129.34	127.47	113.21	127.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised #) Basic (in ₹) Diluted (in ₹)	1.91# 1.90#	2.57# 2.57#	1.59# 1.59#	10.02 10.02	7.37 7.37

Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Revenue from Operations	2,249.14	2,574.20	2,189.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	246.01	355.39	262.86	1,367.46	1,102.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	181.59	263.25	196.21	1,015.05	828.39
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	181.77	263.64	193.90	1,015.19	827.84
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face Value ₹ 1/-]	116.58	116.57	97.14	116.58	97.14
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				4,888.66	4,198.05
7	Securities Premium	113.21	129.34	127.47	113.21	127.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised #) Basic (in ₹) Diluted (in ₹)	1.56# 1.56#	2.26# 2.26#	1.68# 1.68#	8.71 8.71	7.11 7.11

2. The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 15th May, 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at <http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.bergerpaints.com>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Abhijit Roy
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 03439064)

Place: Kolkata
Date : 15th May, 2024

BERGER HOME SHIELD
SCIENTIFIC WATERPROOFING SOLUTIONS

NO JHANJHAT, DAMPSTOP FATAFAT

3 YEARS Waterproofing WARRANTY

SMS "HS" to 56767

